

**PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
Wildfire Mitigation Plans Discovery 2022
Data Response**

PG&E Data Request No.:	CalAdvocates_017-Q11		
PG&E File Name:	WMP-Discovery2022_DR_CalAdvocates_017-Q11		
Request Date:	March 21, 2022	Requester DR No.:	CalAdvocates-PGE-2022WMP-17
Date Sent:	March 29, 2022	Requesting Party:	Public Advocates Office
PG&E Witness:		Requester:	Holly Wehrman

QUESTION 11

Please provide a file geodatabase with a polyline feature for each undergrounding project completed during the period of January 1, 2020, through March 1, 2022. In addition to the spatial location, please provide the following attributes for each project:

- a) Project ID number or other identifier, matching part (a) of Question 10.
- b) Circuit ID.
- c) Project completion date.

ANSWER 11

Please see attachment "WMP-Discovery2022_DR_CalAdvocates_017-Q11Atch01CONF.zip." Please note that GIS used the lines that exist under the job orders provided in response to Question 10, OH or UG, as of March 28, 2022. As indicated in prior data responses, until a project is completed and mapped, detailed information remains in the design systems and paper job packages. Therefore, completed field work is not always reflected in the current GIS systems.